

**PART I: STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015**

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars	Unaudited			Audited
	Quarter ended			Twelve months ended
	3 months ended	Preceding 3 months ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year	Year to date figures ended for the previous year ended
<b>I Income from Operations</b>				
1 Revenue from operations	286.70	308.93	475.02	1,434.01
2 Other operating income	-	-	0.96	-
<b>Total income from operations</b>	<b>286.70</b>	<b>308.93</b>	<b>475.98</b>	<b>1,434.01</b>
<b>II Expenses</b>				
Operating expenses	211.53	263.44	357.32	1,072.83
Purchase of Stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	-	-	-	-
Employee benefits expense	30.11	34.25	28.32	117.20
Depreciation and amortisation expense	13.76	120.85	8.00	144.85
Other expenses	38.55	104.26	61.78	227.37
<b>Total expenses</b>	<b>293.96</b>	<b>522.81</b>	<b>455.42</b>	<b>1,562.25</b>
Profit from Operations before Other Income	-7.26	213.88	20.56	-128.25
1 Other Income	4.86	6.03	-	9.28
Profit before Interest & Exceptional Item	-2.40	207.85	20.56	-118.97
2 Finance Cost	4.41	4.33	2.70	14.30
Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items	-6.81	212.18	17.86	-133.27
3 Exceptional Item	-	-	-	-

	Profit from Ordinary Activities before tax	-6.81	- 212.18	17.86	-133.27
4	Tax expense	-	25.14	-	-25.14
	Net Profit from Ordinary Activities after tax	-6.81	- 187.04	17.86	-108.13
5	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-
	<b>Net profit for the period</b>	<b>-6.81</b>	<b>- 187.04</b>	<b>17.86</b>	<b>-108.13</b>
	Paid up Equity share capital	516.47	516.47	516.47	516.47
	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves)				
	Earnings Per Share (Face value Rs. 10 per share)				
	(Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items for the period, for the year to date)	<b>-0.13</b>	<b>- 3.62</b>	<b>0.35</b>	<b>-2.09</b>

**PART II: SELECTED INFORMATION FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2015**

<b>(A) PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>					
<b>1</b>	<b>Public shareholding</b>				
	- Number of shares	44,03,000	44,03,000	44,45,000	44,03,000
	- Percentage of shareholding	85%	85%	86%	85%
<b>2</b>	<b>Promoters and promoter groups shareholdings</b>				
	<b>(a) Pledged/Encumbered</b>				
	- Number of shares / Percentage of shares	-	-	-	-
	<b>(b) Non-encumbered</b>				
	- Number of shares	7,61,700	7,61,700	7,19,700	7,61,700
	- Percentage of shareholding	15%	15%	14%	15%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	100%	100%	100%	100%
<b>(B) INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>					
<b>Particulars</b>		<b>For the 3 months ended on 30-Jun-15</b>			

Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-
Received during the quarter	-
Disposed of during the quarter	-
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-

**Notes:**

(1) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on August 14, 2015 and has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company as per Clause 41 of the Listing Agreement.

(2) The company is primarily engaged in providing internet solutions and service. There are no other reportable segments in terms of Accounting Standard 17 on 'Segment Reporting' issued by the ICAI.

(3) Figures of the corresponding previous periods are regrouped and reclassified wherever considered necessary to correspond with current period's presentation.

**By Order of the Board  
For City Online Services Limited**

**Place:** Hyderabad  
**Date :** August 14, 2015

Sd/  
**S Raghava Rao**  
**(Chairman & Managing Director)**